[flaspire
Safa Community College (74168)

Year Campus Gender
2024 All All

Students

Students with i/GCSE results
Students with CAT4
% matched students (i/GCSE and CAT4)

Average entries (GCSE)

KS4 Attainment

Average grade (all GCSE)

English grade (best)

Mathematics grade

% 5+ grades 9-7 (A*-A)

% 9-4 (A*-C) in Maths & English

% 5+ grades 9-4 (A*-C) inc. Maths & English
% of Grades at 4+

% of Grades at 5+

% of Grades at 6+

% of Grades at 7+

Attainment
Black dotted line shows the average for UK schools

101

101

100%

6.2

7.2

7.3

6.9

43%

75%

72%

96.8%

92.4%

82.5%

65.3%

Grey line shows the average for international schools

% 5+ grades 9-4 Average grade Best Eng.
incl En/Ma (GCSE) grade
100% 9
8
80%
72% 5
6
60% = -
5
40% 4
3
20% 2
1
0% 0

Maths
grade

CAT4 ability group

i/GCSE Value Added: School summary

CAT4 verbal ability CAT4 verbal
All All

CAT4 SAS prior attainment

Mean score
Verbal
Non-verbal
Quantitative
Spatial
Verbal deficit

KS4 Value added
Red/Green indicate statistical significance. Ranks a
displayed in brackets (1 = top, 100 = bottom)

VA Average grade (GCSE) +2.0
VA Best English +1.7
VA Mathematics +1.4

VA % 5+ grades 9-7 (A*-A) +17%
VA % 9-4 (A*-C) in Maths & English -7%

Value added (compared to UK schools)
Black dotted line shows the average for UK schools

deficit

107

107

110

105

107

34

re

Grey line shows the average for international schools

% 5+ A*-A Average grade Best English
(9-7) grades (GCSE) grade
+30% +2 17
*20% | 116.6%
+1
+10%
0% = - ofF — —
10%
-1
20%
-2

Maths
grade



