

i/GCSE Value Added: School summary

Safa Community College (74168)

PDF

Year	Campus	Gender	CAT4 ability group	CAT4 verbal ability	CAT4 verbal deficit
2024	All	All	All	All	All

Students

Students with i/GCSE results	101
Students with CAT4	101
% matched students (i/GCSE and CAT4)	100%
Average entries (GCSE)	6.2

KS4 Attainment

Average grade (all GCSE)	7.2
English grade (best)	7.3
Mathematics grade	6.9
% 5+ grades 9-7 (A*-A)	43%
% 9-4 (A*-C) in Maths & English	75%
% 5+ grades 9-4 (A*-C) inc. Maths & English	72%
% of Grades at 4+	96.8%
% of Grades at 5+	92.4%
% of Grades at 6+	82.5%
% of Grades at 7+	65.3%

Attainment

Black dotted line shows the average for UK schools Grey line shows the average for international schools

	grades 9-4 I En/Ma	Average (GCS	_	Best Eng. grade	Maths grade
100%		9			
80%	72%	7	7.2	7.3	6.9
60%		6			
40%		4-3-			
20%		2			
0%		0			

CAT4 SAS prior attainment

	Mean score	107
,	Verbal	107
	Non-verbal	110
	Quantitative	105
	Spatial	107
,	Verbal deficit	-3.4

KS4 Value added

Red/Green indicate statistical significance. Ranks are displayed in brackets (1 = top, 100 = bottom)

VA Average grade (GCSE)	+2.0	• (1)
VA Best English	+1.7	• (1)
VA Mathematics	+1.4	• (1)
VA % 5+ grades 9-7 (A*-A)	+17%	
VA % 9-4 (A*-C) in Maths & English	-7%	

Value added (compared to UK schools)

Black dotted line shows the average for UK schools Grey line shows the average for international schools

